
Academy of Art (5-12,3-7 PacWest) -vs- Dominican (CA) (3-13,3-7 PacWest)
01/17/20 at Conlan Center, San Rafael, CA

 
 

 
 
Academy of Art 64

Dominican (CA) 73

Date: 01/17/20
Time: 7:30 pm
Attendance: 90
Site: Conlan Center, San Rafael, CA
Referees: Courtney Holmes, Noey De la Rosa, Jeremy Dente

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Academy of Art 37 27 64
Dominican (CA) 43 30 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Hill,Josh * 27 9-10 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 4 0 2 0 0 18
30 Milivojevic,Stefan * 37 4-11 1-8 5-7 0-2 2 4 4 5 0 0 14
33 Byrd-Jelinek,Adrian * 26 3-8 1-2 0-2 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 2 7
02 Bagley,Joshua * 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
04 Williams,Dante * 28 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 3 4 0 0 4
14 Kovacevic,Nemanja 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6
03 Lambert,Monte 17 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Ruiz de Carranza,Victor 21 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 3 4 1 0 0 2
11 Tease,Kai 18 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
24 Radovic,Luka 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-46 5-16 5-12 5-19 24 21 13 18 0 3 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-23   69.57 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 11-23   47.83 % 3-11   27.27 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 27-46   58.7 % 5-16   31.3 % 5-12   41.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Williams,Jordan * 29 6-10 1-2 5-6 0-0 0 4 2 3 0 2 18
25 Averbuck,Sam * 40 6-10 3-4 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 15
11 Ragsdale,Jaelen * 37 5-9 0-2 3-6 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 13
45 Djurovic,Lazar * 19 4-7 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 3 1 2 0 0 10
05 Mays,Romeo * 32 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 1 2
33 Faustka,Thomas 18 4-9 0-0 1-4 4-5 9 2 0 2 1 0 9
24 Hirbod,Mateen 14 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
30 Anderson,Chase 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-49 6-11 13-22 7-18 25 12 7 10 1 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-29   62.07 % 4-6   66.67 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 9-20   45.00 % 2-5   40.00 % 10-17   58.82 %
Total 27-49   55.1 % 6-11   54.5 % 13-22   59.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Academy of Art Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (CA)
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSH(in the paint) 19:13 2-0 V 2

19:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
18:55 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by AVERBUCK,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN(in the paint) 18:45 4-2 V 2
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DANTE 18:30

18:23 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
18:23 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

FOUL  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 18:16
TURNOVER  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 18:16

17:52 MISS JUMPER by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
REBOUND DEF by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSH(in the paint) 17:39 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN --

17:22 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DJUROVIC,LAZAR(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BAGLEY,JOSHUA(in the paint) 17:09 8-4 V 4
FOUL  by HILL,JOSH 16:51

16:51 8-5 V 3 GOOD FT by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
16:51 8-6 V 2 GOOD FT by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
16:51 SUB OUT by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
16:51 SUB IN by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
16:39 FOUL  by FAUSTKA,THOMAS

GOOD FT by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 16:39 9-6 V 3
GOOD FT by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 16:39 10-6 V 4

16:18 MISS 3PTR by AVERBUCK,SAM
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DANTE(in the paint) 15:54 12-6 V 6

15:36 TURNOVER  by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JOSH 15:08 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN --

14:46 MISS 3PTR by RAGSDALE,JAELEN
REBOUND DEF by BAGLEY,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSH(in the paint) 14:35 16-6 V 10
ASSIST  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN --

14:17 MISS JUMPER by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by FAUSTKA,THOMAS

14:13 MISS JUMPER by FAUSTKA,THOMAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
13:53 16-8 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by RAGSDALE,JAELEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN(in the paint) 13:44
-- REBOUND DEF by FAUSTKA,THOMAS

13:23 16-10 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
13:04 SUB OUT by MAYS,ROMEO
13:04 SUB IN by ANDERSON,CHASE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANTE 13:04
SUB OUT by HILL,JOSH 13:04
SUB OUT by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 13:04
SUB IN by TEASE,KAI 13:04
SUB IN by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC 13:04
SUB IN by RADOVIC,LUKA 13:04
GOOD 3PTR by BAGLEY,JOSHUA 12:55 19-10 V 9
ASSIST  by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC --

12:23 19-13 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by AVERBUCK,SAM
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 11:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57



11:37 19-15 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
MISS JUMPER by TEASE,KAI 11:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC 11:13

10:45 MISS LAYUP by FAUSTKA,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FAUSTKA,THOMAS

10:33 19-17 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
-- ASSIST  by RAGSDALE,JAELEN

SUB OUT by BAGLEY,JOSHUA 10:26
SUB OUT by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 10:26
SUB IN by LAMBERT,MONTE 10:26
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DANTE 10:26
TURNOVER  by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC 10:11

10:11 STEAL  by ANDERSON,CHASE

10:04 19-19
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RADOVIC,LUKA(in the paint) 09:45 21-19 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DANTE --

09:27 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JORDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DANTE 09:05
SUB OUT by RADOVIC,LUKA 09:05
SUB IN by HILL,JOSH 09:05

08:44 21-23 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by TEASE,KAI 08:31

08:31 STEAL  by RAGSDALE,JAELEN

08:26 21-25 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by RAGSDALE,JAELEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:25
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANTE 08:25
SUB OUT by TEASE,KAI 08:25
SUB IN by BAGLEY,JOSHUA 08:25
SUB IN by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 08:25
MISS 3PTR by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,CHASE
08:01 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC --
07:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
07:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
07:53 SUB IN by HIRBOD,MATEEN

SUB OUT by BAGLEY,JOSHUA 07:53
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DANTE 07:53
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSH(in the paint) 07:42 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC --

07:18 MISS LAYUP by FAUSTKA,THOMAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC --
TURNOVER  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 07:11

07:11 SUB OUT by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
07:11 SUB IN by MAYS,ROMEO
06:52 23-28 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HIRBOD,MATEEN

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,CHASE
GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,MONTE 06:36 25-28 H 3

06:13 25-30 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by AVERBUCK,SAM
TURNOVER  by HILL,JOSH 05:59

05:46 25-33 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by AVERBUCK,SAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:43
GOOD LAYUP by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC(in the paint) 05:32 27-33 H 6

05:16 TURNOVER  by HIRBOD,MATEEN
GOOD LAYUP by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN(in the paint) 05:03 29-33 H 4

04:31 MISS LAYUP by AVERBUCK,SAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAGSDALE,JAELEN

04:27 29-35 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by RAGSDALE,JAELEN



MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DANTE(in the paint) 04:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,CHASE

FOUL  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 03:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CHASE
03:43 SUB IN by DJUROVIC,LAZAR

SUB OUT by LAMBERT,MONTE 03:43
SUB IN by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 03:43

03:43 MISS FT by RAGSDALE,JAELEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:43 29-36 H 7 GOOD FT by RAGSDALE,JAELEN
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSH(in the paint) 03:24 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN --

03:01 MISS JUMPER by RAGSDALE,JAELEN
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSH --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DANTE 02:53
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DANTE 02:53

02:39 31-38 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by RAGSDALE,JAELEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSH(in the paint) 02:24 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC --

01:59 33-40 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DJUROVIC,LAZAR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 01:42
REBOUND OFF by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN(in the paint) 01:36
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JOSH --

01:31 FOUL  by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
GOOD FT by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 01:31 34-40 H 6

01:31 SUB OUT by RAGSDALE,JAELEN
01:31 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC 01:31
SUB IN by KOVACEVIC,NEMANJA 01:31
MISS FT by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,ROMEO
FOUL  by HILL,JOSH 01:23
SUB OUT by HILL,JOSH 01:23
SUB OUT by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 01:23
SUB IN by LAMBERT,MONTE 01:23
SUB IN by RADOVIC,LUKA 01:23

01:23 MISS FT by DJUROVIC,LAZAR(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANTE --
TURNOVER  by KOVACEVIC,NEMANJA 01:10

01:10 STEAL  by AVERBUCK,SAM
01:06 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
00:47 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

STEAL  by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 00:47
00:44 FOUL  by MAYS,ROMEO

MISS FT by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN(fastbreak) 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN(fastbreak) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,ROMEO
00:33 34-43 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HIRBOD,MATEEN

-- ASSIST  by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
GOOD 3PTR by KOVACEVIC,NEMANJA 00:08 37-43 H 6

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Academy of Art Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dominican (CA)
20:00 SUB OUT by HIRBOD,MATEEN
20:00 SUB IN by RAGSDALE,JAELEN

SUB OUT by LAMBERT,MONTE 20:00



SUB OUT by KOVACEVIC,NEMANJA 20:00
SUB OUT by RADOVIC,LUKA 20:00
SUB IN by BAGLEY,JOSHUA 20:00
SUB IN by HILL,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 20:00
SUB OUT by BAGLEY,JOSHUA 20:00
SUB IN by LAMBERT,MONTE 20:00
TURNOVER  by HILL,JOSH 19:47

19:47 STEAL  by MAYS,ROMEO
19:22 MISS JUMPER by AVERBUCK,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 19:11

18:57 MISS JUMPER by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DANTE --
MISS LAYUP by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN(in the paint) 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
18:40 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,JOSH(in the paint) 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by AVERBUCK,SAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DANTE 17:59

17:45 MISS JUMPER by DJUROVIC,LAZAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 17:27
REBOUND OFF by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN --

17:22 FOUL  by AVERBUCK,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN(in the paint) 16:58 39-43 H 4

16:58 FOUL  by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
MISS FT by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 16:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,ROMEO
16:45 39-45 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DJUROVIC,LAZAR(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DANTE 16:26
15:57 TURNOVER  by DJUROVIC,LAZAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN(in the paint) 15:34 41-45 H 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DANTE --

15:07 MISS 3PTR by MAYS,ROMEO
REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,MONTE --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DANTE 14:43
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DANTE 14:43

14:21 41-48 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by MAYS,ROMEO

GOOD 3PTR by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 13:58 44-48 H 4
ASSIST  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN --

13:28 44-50 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by AVERBUCK,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAYS,ROMEO

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 13:20 46-50 H 4
FOUL  by HILL,JOSH 12:50

12:46 SUB OUT by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
12:46 SUB IN by FAUSTKA,THOMAS

SUB OUT by LAMBERT,MONTE 12:46
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANTE 12:46
SUB IN by TEASE,KAI 12:46
SUB IN by KOVACEVIC,NEMANJA 12:46
FOUL  by HILL,JOSH 12:42
SUB OUT by HILL,JOSH 12:42
SUB IN by RADOVIC,LUKA 12:42
FOUL  by RADOVIC,LUKA 12:32

12:27 TURNOVER  by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
STEAL  by RADOVIC,LUKA 12:27

12:07 FOUL  by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
12:06 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JORDAN



TURNOVER  by TEASE,KAI 12:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:00

11:34 46-52 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TEASE,KAI(in the paint) 11:09

11:09 BLOCK  by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
-- REBOUND DEF by FAUSTKA,THOMAS

FOUL  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 10:50
10:50 MISS FT by RAGSDALE,JAELEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:50 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by RAGSDALE,JAELEN

TURNOVER  by KOVACEVIC,NEMANJA 10:32
10:32 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
10:30 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by RADOVIC,LUKA 10:18
10:18 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
10:03 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by KOVACEVIC,NEMANJA 09:54 49-53 H 4
ASSIST  by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN --
FOUL  by KOVACEVIC,NEMANJA 09:37

09:37 SUB OUT by RAGSDALE,JAELEN
09:37 SUB IN by HIRBOD,MATEEN
09:37 MISS FT by AVERBUCK,SAM

REBOUND DEF by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
SUB OUT by RADOVIC,LUKA 09:28
SUB IN by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC 09:28

08:55 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FAUSTKA,THOMAS

FOUL  by TEASE,KAI 08:39
08:39 49-54 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
08:39 49-55 H 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
08:39 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
08:39 SUB IN by RAGSDALE,JAELEN

MISS 3PTR by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HIRBOD,MATEEN

07:55 49-57 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FAUSTKA,THOMAS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TEASE,KAI(in the paint) 07:36 51-57 H 6

07:12 MISS JUMPER by RAGSDALE,JAELEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FAUSTKA,THOMAS

FOUL  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 07:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:09

07:09 MISS FT by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:09 MISS FT by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC --
TURNOVER  by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 06:41

06:28 MISS JUMPER by FAUSTKA,THOMAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MAYS,ROMEO

FOUL  by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 06:27
06:27 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by MAYS,ROMEO

SUB OUT by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 06:27
SUB IN by HILL,JOSH 06:27

06:27 51-59 H 8 GOOD FT by MAYS,ROMEO
MISS 3PTR by TEASE,KAI 06:03
REBOUND OFF by HILL,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSH(in the paint) 05:58 53-59 H 6

05:40 53-61 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FAUSTKA,THOMAS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KOVACEVIC,NEMANJA 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
FOUL  by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC 05:24



05:24 MISS FT by FAUSTKA,THOMAS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:24 SUB OUT by MAYS,ROMEO
05:24 SUB IN by ANDERSON,CHASE

SUB OUT by KOVACEVIC,NEMANJA 05:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DANTE 05:24

05:24 53-62 H 9 GOOD FT by FAUSTKA,THOMAS(fastbreak)
05:24 SUB OUT by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
05:24 SUB IN by DJUROVIC,LAZAR

GOOD 3PTR by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 05:07 56-62 H 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DANTE --

04:45 MISS LAYUP by AVERBUCK,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC --

04:36 FOUL  by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
GOOD FT by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 04:36 57-62 H 5
GOOD FT by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 04:36 58-62 H 4

04:22 58-64 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by RAGSDALE,JAELEN(in the paint)
04:15 FOUL  by ANDERSON,CHASE

MISS FT by HILL,JOSH 04:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HILL,JOSH 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HIRBOD,MATEEN
03:52 TURNOVER  by DJUROVIC,LAZAR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
03:52 SUB OUT by HIRBOD,MATEEN
03:52 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,CHASE
03:52 SUB IN by MAYS,ROMEO
03:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 03:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:28
MISS 3PTR by MILIVOJEVIC,STEFAN 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by RAGSDALE,JAELEN
FOUL  by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC 03:16

03:16 58-65 H 7 GOOD FT by RAGSDALE,JAELEN(fastbreak)
03:16 MISS FT by RAGSDALE,JAELEN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by TEASE,KAI 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,ROMEO
02:41 58-67 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DJUROVIC,LAZAR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,JOSH(in the paint) 02:27 60-67 H 7
ASSIST  by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC --

02:02 60-70 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by AVERBUCK,SAM
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

01:44 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
01:44 SUB OUT by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
01:44 SUB IN by FAUSTKA,THOMAS

MISS FT by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC 01:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MAYS,ROMEO

01:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HILL,JOSH 01:39
SUB IN by LAMBERT,MONTE 01:39
SUB OUT by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC 01:31
SUB IN by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 01:31
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DANTE 01:31
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DANTE 01:31
SUB IN by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC 01:31

01:31 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:31 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by LAMBERT,MONTE(in the paint) 01:18 62-71 H 9

01:06 TURNOVER  by RAGSDALE,JAELEN



STEAL  by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 01:06
TURNOVER  by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 01:06
FOUL  by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 01:04

01:04 62-72 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN(fastbreak)
01:04 SUB OUT by FAUSTKA,THOMAS
01:04 SUB IN by DJUROVIC,LAZAR
01:04 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by DJUROVIC,LAZAR

00:27 MISS 3PTR by RAGSDALE,JAELEN
REBOUND DEF by RUIZ DE CARRANZA,VIC --
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN(in the paint) 00:19 64-73 H 9


